### CH \$515.00 53787

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM762142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,		10/18/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PING IDENTITY CORPORATION
Street Address:	1001 17th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5378752	
Registration Number:	5778401	ELASTIC BEAM
Registration Number:	5376907	IDENTIFY
Registration Number:	5449088	IDENTITY DEFINED SECURITY
Registration Number:	5566536	IDENTIVERSE
Registration Number:	5043691	PING IDENTITY
Registration Number:	6131428	PING INTELLIGENT IDENTITY
Registration Number:	4516137	PINGACCESS
Registration Number:	6302124	PINGCENTRAL
Registration Number:	6064862	PINGDATAGOVERNANCE
Registration Number:	6059292	PINGDIRECTORY
Registration Number:	4976216	PINGID
Registration Number:	6251813	PINGINTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	4313616	PINGONE
Registration Number:	4151401	PINGONE
Registration Number:	4151402	PINGONE
Registration Number:	3127602	PING IDENTITY
Registration Number:	3017959	PINGFEDERATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007883 FRAME: 0032

900726613

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90689284	PING YOUNIVERSE
Serial Number:	90765889	PING YOUNIVERSE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36774-701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN ZABLOCKI
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2022

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Pringle Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Pringle Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Pringle Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Pringle Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Pringle Trademark Release#page5.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of October 18, 2022 (this "Release"), is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of PING IDENTITY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Pledgor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them, directly or by reference, in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of November 23, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, waived, renewed, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among, among others, the Pledgor, Roaring Fork Intermediate, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the other credit parties from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto ("Lenders"), the issuing banks from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent, the Pledgor executed and delivered a Security Agreement, dated as of November 23, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, waived, renewed, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 23, 2021, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 2021, at Reel/Frame 7503/0838;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Pledgor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the right, title and interest in, to and under all personal property and assets, of the Pledgor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has requested that the Collateral Agent now terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and the Collateral Agent desires to release any and all security interests, and any other lien, it has in the Trademark Collateral, and assign all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Pledgor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

The Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels, forever discharges, and absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably releases the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and any and all other security interests or liens that the Collateral Agent or its predecessors may have in or to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement, without recourse to or representation or warranty of any kind by the Collateral Agent.

1

The Pledgor (and any successor to the Pledgor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Collateral Agent agrees, at the sole expense of the Pledgor, to perform all further acts and execute and deliver all further documents and/or instruments that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Release.

To the extent that any other filings with any other governmental authority have been made by the Collateral Agent with respect to any of the Trademark Collateral, the Collateral Agent will, at the sole expense of the Pledgor, execute and deliver a reasonable release or other instrument that will terminate any such filing and/or release any interests conveyed therein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

This Release shall be binding upon the Collateral Agent's representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

Signature page follows

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has duly executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Mary Lawrence

Title: Assistant Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE 1

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

United States Trademark Registrations:

Owner	Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration	Registration Date	Status
Ping Identity Corporation	Design Only	87481755	6/9/2017	5378752	1/16/2018	Registered
Ping Identity Corporation	ELASTIC BEAM	87469172	5/31/2017	5778401	6/18/2019	Registered
Ping Identity Corporation	IDENTIFY	87389379	3/28/2017	5376907	1/9/2018	Registered
Ping Identity Corporation	IDENTITY DEFINED SECURITY	87049461	5/25/2016	5449088	4/17/2018	Registered
Ping Identity Corporation	IDENTIVERSE	87318152	1/30/2017	5566536	9/18/2018	Registered
Ping Identity Corporation	PING IDENTITY and Design Ping	86605650	4/22/2015	5043691	9/20/2016	Registered
Ping Identity Corporation	PING INTELLIGENT IDENTITY	88460848	6/5/2019	6131428	8/18/2020	Registered
Ping Identity Corporation	PINGACCESS	85879261	3/18/2013	4516137	4/15/2014	Registered
Ping Identity Corporation	PINGCENTRAL	88576466	8/13/2019	6302124	3/23/2021	Registered
Ping Identity Corporation	PINGDATAGOVERNA NCE	87983017	4/24/2018	6064862	5/26/2020	Registered

S

	Owner	Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
	Ping Identity Corporation	PINGDIRECTORY	87890296	4/24/2018	6059292	5/19/2020	Registered
	Ping Identity Corporation	PINGID	86605656	4/22/2015	4976216	6/14/2016	Registered
	Ping Identity Corporation	PINGINTELLIGENCE	88076420	8/13/2018	6251813	1/19/2021	Registered
	Ping Identity Corporation	PINGONE	85283640	4/1/2011	4313616	4/2/2013	Registered
	Ping Identity Corporation	PINGONE	85283644	4/1/2011	4151401	5/29/2012	Registered
	Ping Identity Corporation	PINGONE	85283647	4/1/2011	4151402	5/29/2012	Registered
	Ping Identity Corporation	PING IDENTITY	78361739	2/3/2004	3127602	8/8/2006	Registered (Renewed)
	Ping Identity Corporation	PINGFEDERATE	78491229	9/29/2004	3017959	11/22/2005	Registered (Renewed)
Jnited State	Jnited States Trademark Applications:	cations:					

## $U_1$

Owner	Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
Ping Identity Corporation	PING YOUNIVERSE	90689284 5/4/2021	5/4/2021			Pending
Ping Identity Corporation	PING YOUNIVERSE and Design	90765889	6/10/2021	ı	ı	Pending
	<b>YOU</b> niverse					

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007883 FRAME: 0038**